36.394 Duties of Department of Military Affairs and Department of Veterans' Affairs relating to burial honors.

- (1) The Department of Military Affairs shall promulgate administrative regulations to implement the Military Burial Honor Guard Program.
- (2) The Department of Military Affairs shall coordinate military burial honors for those who are determined to be eligible by federal and state regulations.
- (3) The Department of Veterans' Affairs shall coordinate the Military Burial Honor Guard Program with veterans' service organizations, Kentucky veterans and their dependents, and the United States Department of Veterans' Affairs in support of the Department of Military Affairs.

Effective: July 1, 2000 History: Created 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 378, sec. 3, effective July 1, 2000.